
 

 
7243/13    
   EN 

   

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

 Brussels, 8 March 2013 
 

 
 

 

7243/13 
 
 
  
 

  
JUR 127 
ANTIDUMPING 29 
COMER 62 
CHINE 1 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EC) No 818/2008 of 13 August 2008 amending 

Regulation (EC) No 2074/2004 imposing a definitive anti-dumping duty 
on imports of certain ring binder mechanisms originating in the People’s 
Republic of China and terminating the investigation concerning the 
possible circumvention of anti-dumping measures imposed by that 
Regulation by imports of certain ring binder mechanisms consigned from 
Thailand, whether declared as originating in Thailand or not 
 

 (OJ L 221, 19.8.2008, p. 1) 

LANGUAGES concerned: SL 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:  

 Mr. David Kelly and Mrs. Caroline Daly:  

 e-mail: david.kelly@dfa.ie  

   caroline.daly@dfa.ie 

108299/EU XXIV. GP
Eingelangt am 08/03/13



 

 
7243/13   1 
PRILOGA   SL 

PRILOGA 

POPRAVEK 

Uredbe Sveta (ES) št. 818/2008 z dne 13. avgusta 2008 o spremembi Uredbe (ES) št. 2074/2004 o 

uvedbi dokončne protidampinške dajatve na uvoz določenih obročkastih mehanizmov za mape s 

poreklom iz Ljudske republike Kitajske in o zaključku preiskave v zvezi z morebitnim izogibanjem 

protidampinškim ukrepom, uvedenim z navedeno uredbo, z uvozom nekaterih obročkastih 

mehanizmov za mape, poslanih s Tajske, s prijavljenim poreklom iz Tajske ali ne 

(UL L 221, 19.8.2008, str. 1) 

Stran 5, člen 3 

Besedilo: 

"Preiskava, ki se je začela z Uredbo (ES) št. 1434/2004 v zvezi z morebitnim izogibanjem 

protidampinškim ukrepom, uvedenim z Uredbo (ES) št. 2074/2004 na uvoz nekaterih obročkastih 

mehanizmov za mape s poreklom iz Ljudske republike Kitajske, ..." 

se glasi: 

"Preiskava, ki se je začela z Uredbo (ES) št. 1434/2007 v zvezi z morebitnim izogibanjem 

protidampinškim ukrepom, uvedenim z Uredbo (ES) št. 2074/2004 na uvoz nekaterih obročkastih 

mehanizmov za mape s poreklom iz Ljudske republike Kitajske, ..." 

 




